
#  UT Permian Basin (9-14, 2-12 Lone Star Conference) -vs- # 12 Okla. Christian (22-4, 14-2 Lone Star
Conference)

03/13/2026 at Edmond, OK (Lawson Softball Complex)
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Resendiz, Ella (7-0)
Loss: Crawford, Presley (0-1)
HBP: Resendiz, Ella
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Herring First: Donald Manning Third Base: Garfield Thompson 
Start: 3:53 PM   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 73F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UT Permian Basin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Okla. Christian 0 1 0 0 3 3 X 7 12 0

UT Permian Basin 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sanford, Keri ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gonzalez, Amathyst cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Quintero, Carlee lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Arriaga, Angelina c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Robinson, Alivia 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cabrera, Gabriella rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chavez, Lilly dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Serrato, Mia 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Solis, Odalys 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Medina, Priscilla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 0 10 4

HBP: Gonzalez, Amathyst (1); Cabrera, Gabriella (1)
E: Quintero, Carlee (1); Arriaga, Angelina (1)

Okla. Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George, Maci 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brewster, Kadence cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lopez, Danae 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Blazevich, Taryn PH/dp 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
Brewster, Kiley 2b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Rupp, Kallie ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Drummond, Madi dp/1b 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
    Palmer, Zyria PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDougal, Ally rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Yaerger, Marti c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Seat, Sydnee lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Resendiz, Ella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 12 7 3 1 8

3B: Rupp, Kallie (1)
HR: Seat, Sydnee (1)
SB: Brewster, Kiley (1); Blazevich, Taryn (1); Brewster, Kadence (1)

UT Permian Basin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Crawford, Presley (L, 0-1) 4.1 7 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 20 23 11 1 67
Medina, Priscilla 1.2 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 5 24
Totals 12 7 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 30 33 11 6 91

Okla. Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Resendiz, Ella (W, 7-0) 7.0 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 23 25 8 3 112
Totals 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 23 25 8 3 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

UT Permian Basin - Top of 1st UTP OC
Sanford,Keri struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 0 0
Gonzalez,Amathyst struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Quintero,Carlee struck out looking (1-2 KFBFFK). 0 0

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 1st UTP OC
George,Maci lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Brewster,Kadence fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Lopez,Danae walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Brewster,Kiley singled to shallow left field (2-1 BBF); Lopez,Danae advanced to second base. 0 0
Rupp,Kallie flied out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

UT Permian Basin - Top of 2nd UTP OC
Arriaga,Angelina struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0
Robinson,Alivia struck out looking (3-2 KKFBFBFBK). 0 0
Cabrera,Gabriella hit by pitch (1-2 KBFB). 0 0
Chavez,Lilly flied out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 2nd UTP OC
Drummond,Madi walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 0 0
McDougal,Ally popped up to c (0-0). 0 0
Yaerger,Marti walked (3-1 BKBBB); Drummond,Madi advanced to second base. 0 0
Seat,Sydnee singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Drummond,Madi scored from second base; Yaerger,Marti
advanced to second base. 0 1
George,Maci singled, bunt (0-1 K); Yaerger,Marti advanced to third base; Seat,Sydnee advanced to second
base. 0 1
Brewster,Kadence reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Yaerger,Marti out at home, ss to c, runner
out trying to reach; Seat,Sydnee advanced to third base; George,Maci advanced to second base. 0 1
Lopez,Danae flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 1

UT Permian Basin - Top of 3rd UTP OC
Serrato,Mia struck out swinging (1-2 BFKK). 0 1
Solis,Odalys struck out swinging (1-2 BKKK). 0 1
Sanford,Keri struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 1

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 3rd UTP OC
Brewster,Kiley singled (2-0 BB). 0 1
Rupp,Kallie struck out swinging (1-2 FFBK); Brewster,Kiley stole second base. 0 1
Drummond,Madi flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
McDougal,Ally fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1

UT Permian Basin - Top of 4th UTP OC
Gonzalez,Amathyst lined out to p (0-1 F). 0 1
Quintero,Carlee lined out to cf (0-2 FFF). 0 1
Arriaga,Angelina popped up to cf (3-2 KFBBB). 0 1

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 4th UTP OC
Yaerger,Marti fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 1
Seat,Sydnee flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 0 1
George,Maci lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UT Permian Basin - Top of 5th UTP OC
Robinson,Alivia flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Cabrera,Gabriella flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Chavez,Lilly struck out looking (3-2 FBBKFBK). 0 1

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 5th UTP OC
Brewster,Kadence singled (0-1 K). 0 1
OC substitution: Blazevich,Taryn pinch hitting for Lopez,Danae. 0 1
Brewster,Kadence stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Arriaga,Angelina (E2). 0 1
Blazevich,Taryn singled, RBI (2-1 BBF); Brewster,Kadence scored; Blazevich,Taryn advanced from to
second base on play and a fielding error by Quintero,Carlee (E7). 0 2
Blazevich,Taryn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 2
Brewster,Kiley flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Rupp,Kallie tripled, RBI (2-1 BKB); Blazevich,Taryn scored. 0 3
UTPB pitching change: Medina,Priscilla replaces Crawford,Presley. 0 3
Drummond,Madi grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-1 FB); Rupp,Kallie scored. 0 4
OC substitution: Palmer,Zyria pinch hitting for McDougal,Ally. 0 4
Palmer,Zyria grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 4

UT Permian Basin - Top of 6th UTP OC
OC position change: Blazevich,Taryn remains in the game at dp 0 4
OC position change: Drummond,Madi now playing 1b from dp 0 4
OC substitution: McDougal,Ally replaces Palmer,Zyria at rf, batting 7th. 0 4
Serrato,Mia grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKFF). 0 4
Solis,Odalys flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Sanford,Keri grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 4

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 6th UTP OC
Yaerger,Marti grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4
Seat,Sydnee homered, RBI (0-2 FF). 0 5
George,Maci singled, bunt (0-1 K). 0 5
Brewster,Kadence reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); George,Maci advanced from first base to third
base on the throw; Brewster,Kadence out at first base, 3b to 1b. 0 5
Blazevich,Taryn singled, RBI (0-0); George,Maci scored. 0 6
Blazevich,Taryn stole second base. 0 6
Brewster,Kiley singled, RBI (2-0 BB); Blazevich,Taryn scored from second base. 0 7
Rupp,Kallie singled (0-1 F); Brewster,Kiley advanced to second base. 0 7
Drummond,Madi grounded out to 3b, unassisted (0-0). 0 7

UT Permian Basin - Top of 7th UTP OC
Gonzalez,Amathyst hit by pitch (3-2 BBBFFB). 0 7
Quintero,Carlee singled (1-1 BF); Gonzalez,Amathyst advanced to second base. 0 7
Arriaga,Angelina singled (0-0); Gonzalez,Amathyst advanced to third base; Quintero,Carlee advanced to
second base. 0 7
Robinson,Alivia flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 7
Cabrera,Gabriella struck out looking (3-2 FKBBFBK). 0 7
Chavez,Lilly grounded out to 3b, unassisted (3-2 BBFBF). 0 7

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 7th UTP OC


